Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exc. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
Phillip W. Stanfield	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Progressive Animal Health, L.P.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) January 20, 2005	Street Address: 2420 N. Highway 287,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Suite 287
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	City: Mansfield
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 76063
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
	5371340
Additional numbers att	i ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Molly D. McKay, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3207 E 22nd Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tulsa	8. Payment Information
State: OK Zip: 74114-1823	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 918-742-2900	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 918-742-5901	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0470
Email Address: staff@mckaypatents.com	Authorized User Name Molly D. McKay
9. Signature: Tholy Or hom	02/07/2005
/ Signature /	Date
Molly D. McKay Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 015667 FRAME: 0374**

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01) Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT M7010.60 229 S Locust St., Osborne KS _, hereinafter Phillip W. Stanfield Whereas, I. referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Low Energy Animal Heating Pad With Directional Heat Transfer No. 5371340 _____, dated 12/06/1994 owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Progressive Animal Health, L.P. Mansfield, TX hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2420 N. Highway 287, Suite 106 ____, and State of TX City of Mansfield is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. sale not been made.

Executed this <u>AO+h</u> day of <u>prurary</u>, 20 <u>D.5</u> State of Yansas SS: Before me personally appeared said Phillip W. Stanfreld and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 204 day anous live Dunolds Seat

PTO/\$8/98 (06-04)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 0651-0631
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner: Phillip W. Stanfield	
Application No./Patent No.: 963721 / 5371340 Filed/Issue Date: 10-20-1992 / 12-06-1994	
Entitled: LOW ENERGY ANIMAL HEATING PAD WITH DIRECTIONAL HEAT TRANSFER	
Progressive Animal Health, L.P. , a	
(Name of Assignes)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. 🖵 the assignes of the entire right, title, and interest; or	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest. The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is ——————————————————————————————————	
A. [] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
OR	
B. [] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:	
1. From: ————	— To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
2. From:	To:
From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
From:	
	States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
[] Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.	
[x] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be recorded in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. 2/1/2005	
Molly D. McKay	Date 918-742-5900
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone Number
attorney	
Title	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form anti/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Department of Commence 10.00 (1450). Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND PEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 02/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 015667 FRAME: 0376